
Polish Mountain Hillclimb Records

CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR

AMERICAN SEDAN 59.185 Robert Lewis 86 Chevy Camaro 2017

IMPROVED TOURING A 66.057 Raymond Kochin 99 Plymouth Neon 2019

IMPROVED TOURING B 71.183 Steve DeTurck VW 2009

IMPROVED TOURING C 70.819 Glenn Hoffman 75 VW Scirocco 2014

IMPROVED TOURING E 58.129 Kendrick Giambattista 96 BMW M3 2015

IMPROVED TOURING S 63.837 Josh Reinard 97 Acura Integra GS-R 2017

SUPER STREET PREPARED 59.219 Mark Aubele 01 Corvette 2012

A STREET PREPARED 62.114 Harry Horning 05 Porsche 911 2014

B STREET PREPARED 61.284 Shawn Mellinger 04 Mazdaspeed Miata 2017

C STREET PREPARED 66.942 Hunter Huffman 90 Honda Civic Si 2014

D STREET PREPARED 62.304 Matt Huffman 05 Mazda Rx-8 2019

E STREET PREPARED 57.566 Mark Auble 14 Mustang 2015

F STREET PREPARED 67.241 Mike Ancas Honda Civic 2012

STREET MOD 55.893 Dan Foley 12 Mitsubishi Evo X 2016

SUPER STREET MOD 56.337 Dan Reed 86 Corvette 2015

STREET MOD FWD 60.811 Hunter Huffman Honda Civic SI 2012

STREET MOD EXTREME 54.912 Mark Aubele 97 BMW M3 2019

TOURING 1 60.935 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Corvette 2014

TOURING 2 61.244 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Corvette 2013

TOURING 3 66.262 Thomas Wuellette 13 VW GTI 2017

TOURING 4 74.651 Chris Mower 90 Dodge Neon 2013

SPEC MIATA 68.143 Ken Gillette 00 Miata 2015

SPEC MX-5 77.172 Victor Guillot 99 Mazda Miata 2019

SUPER TOURING O 61.234 David Stoner 99 Corvette 2016

SUPER TOURING U No Record  

SUPER TOURING L 66.229 Jake Lewis 97 Acura Integra 2019

SUPER PRODUCTION O 57.519 Leith Wain Porsche 996 2007

SUPER PRODUCTION U 63.412 Ted Theodore 97 Westfield 7 Megabusa 2016

RALLY 67.731 Don Kennedy 93 Impreza WRX 2015

RALLY NATURALLY ASPIRATED 71.217 Brian Battocchi 96 Subaru Impreza 2019

E PRODUCTION 64.169 Mike Ancas Neon 2008

F PRODUCTION 65.673 Tim Murphy Miata 2011

H PRODUCTION 66.976 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 2014

GT-1 58.349 Brian Halecki Chevy Camaro 2011

GT-2 61.581 Ron Lordy 08 Ford Mustang 2017

GT-3 65.293 Mike Ancas Neon 2009

GT-LITE 67.043 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 2015

INEX MOD 59.716 Haley Levengood 37 Ford Legend 2017

A SPORTS RACER No Record  

PROTOTYPE 1 52.376 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr 2014

PROTOTYPE 2 57.246 Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince Pro1 2015

FORMULA ATLANTIC No Record  

FORMULA 1000 58.250 Dave Cutchins 11 Stohr F-1000 2019

FORMULA CONTINENTAL 56.415 Matt Felton 84 Reynard SF 84 2016

FORMULA FORD 61.763 Wally Osloski 84 Reynard 2013

FORMULA 500 67.793 Brandon Usloski  2007

FORMULA MAZDA 60.026 Dave Cutchins Formula Mazda 2010

FORMULA V 67.519 John Pitman 97 Caracal CR 2014

FORMULA S 56.758 Darryl Danko Jedi 2011

CLUB FORD 62.042 Jack Danko Jr Merlyn Mk 29 2011

FORMULA SUPER V 59.492 Ken Taggart Tigger 2008

SOLO V 60.093 Bob Oswald Jr 66 Autodynamics 2016

VINTAGE 1 77.755 Dave Smith Sprite 2008

VINTAGE 2 77.179 Walt Peterson 142 2017

VINTAGE 3 70.612 Bob Gardner 63 Elva Mark 7 2017

HISTORIC 1 64.996 Adolf Battifarano 68 Lotus 7 2014

HISTORIC 2 63.075 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 2017

HISTORIC 3 54.25 Darryl Danko Guerney Eagle 2010

HISTORIC 4 69.916 Garth Knorr 61 MG Midget 2017

SPECIAL 1 50.708 George Bowland Shark 2008

SPECIAL 2 55.018 Darryl Danko 06 DG Jedi TURBOUSA 2014

SPECIAL 3 56.445 Raymond Kochin 80 Chevy General Lee 2017

MODIFIED ELECTRIC 2 95.705 Robert Laravie 15 Baker Torpedo Kid 2019



Class Time Name Car Year Driver Car New Record Raw Time

IMPROVED TOURING A 66.431 Kendrick Giambattista Neon 2010 Raymond Kochin 99 Plymouth Neon New Record 66.057

D STREET PREPARED 62.956 Mark Aubele Chevy Cobolt 2011 Matt Huffman 05 Mazda Rx-8 New Record 62.304

STREET MOD EXTREME 57.846 Kendrick Giambattista 98 BMW 2017 Mark Aubele 97 BMW M3 New Record 54.912

SPEC MX-5 No Record Victor Guillot 99 Mazda Miata New Record 77.172

SUPER TOURING L 79.724 Richard Terrill 89 Honda CRX 2017 Jake Lewis 97 Acura Integra New Record 66.229

RALLY NATURALLY ASPIRATED No Record Brian Battocchi 96 Subaru Impreza New Record 71.217

FORMULA B 59.368 Fred Kelley 93 Van Damien 2012 Dave Cutchins 11 Stohr F-1000 New Record 58.250

MODIFIED ELECTRIC 2 No Record Robert Laravie 15 Baker Torpedo Kid New Record 95.705

2019 Polish Mountain Hillclimb Drivers Who Beat Records



Max Car # 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 5

72 1 69 71 70 71 71 72 71 72 72

80 003 72 79 79 78 80 77 80 79

79 03 76 77 77 77 78 79 79

114 4 90 99 104 96 107 114

90 5 66 81 82 85 79 90

75 6 67 72 75

102 7 97 98 99 102 99

98 08 98

90 10 81 90 77

100 11 94 99 100

85 13 84 79 80 85

74 16 68 73 73 73 74 74 74 72 74

106 19 97 101 101 100 91 99 106 105

75 20 68 71 75 74 70 73 62

106 21 106 106 103 106 105

62 22 61 62 62 62 62 60

72 29 68 69 72 71 71 72

81 30 71 69 75 77 81 80

75 31 69 68 69 74 75 72 71 74 72

78 033 75 71 72 74 76 75 77 78

66 34 66

57 38 50 55 57 57 53 56 56

89 40 85 89

72 42 69 65 72 66 68 70 69

66 43 66 64 65 66 64 64 65 66

85 48 84 85 85 82 85 85 85

77 50 74 76 76 75 76 76 75 71 77

69 051 65 68 65 61 69 64 64 68

74 52 63 68 66 72 71 74 74 73 73

112 53 102 107 111 109 112 112 110

74 61 70 73 73 72 73 72 74 74 73

86 66 76 86 84 85 86 86 86 86

89 77 82 83 83 83 83 89

62 80 42 62 59

99 81 88 90 96 98 94 99 93

72 85 72 71 64 72 68 71

78 87 68 69 71 67 68 71 68 78 71

86 88 78 82 85 86 85

91 90 72 88 91 82 86

88 91 63 81 79 78 82 88

98 94 89 96 94 97 98

71 95 66 69 70 71 70 69 71 71 71

50 99 48 49 50 48 49 49

77 106 77 77 73 73 74 73 74 73

77 116 74 77 72 71 71 72 72 72

74 129 68 70 71 69 73 74 73 73 74

Sunday

Speeds at Turn 6
Max Speed Car # 

4         
Saturday114



Max Car # 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 5

Sunday

Speeds at Turn 6
Max Speed Car # 

4         
Saturday114

86 142 82 85 81 85 86 59 85

40 145 38 40

78 146 78 73 73 73 78 74

84 153 84 83 73 83 82 82 81 83

74 169 71 72 71 71 70 72 74 73 73

82 171 80 80 81 82

59 191 50 58 59

64 213 64 63 63

64 283 58 52 64 62 56

92 306 84 86 90 80 92 92 88

85 311 68 81 83 82 70 83 85 85 85

90 341 90

76 351 65 68 73 71 73 74 75 76 74

84 416 80 82 84 82 81 82 82 83

56 431 56 54

81 442 77 78 76 78 81 80 81

67 451 58 63 67 67 65

85 512 78 82 84 84 83 84 84 85

74 513 74 73 69 74 69 74 74

99 601 91 96 93 94 96 99 98 97

84 707 76 79 76 79 84

68 881 66 67 68 68 68 68 68

51 887 51 48 49 46

106 888 98 88 101 106 105

78 1106 70 77 76 78 76 67

75 1169 70 72 75 74 73

98 1191 91 93 92 97 98

67 1881 66 67 67 65 67 67 66

93 4421 91 89 92 91 93 93 91

70 9116 62 68 68 67 69 70 68 70 53

62 57A 60 61 62 60 62 61 60 62 62

92 8L 92

86 B4 78 82 82 82 70 81 82 86 85

82 L8 71 72 71 75 75 81 78 78 82

42 MailTruck 42



AS - AMERICAN SEDAN Best Time

1   7 Robert Lewis   86 Chevy Camaro 61.627

Sat 65.080 64.321

Sun 64.123 62.182 61.627

ITA - IMPROVED TOURING A Best Time

1   03 Raymond Kochin   99 Plymouth Neon 66.057

Sat 72.050 68.408 68.036 67.402

Sun 68.022 66.057 66.417

2   033 Dustin Halechko   99 Plymouth Neon 70.417

Sat 76.125 80.141 80.388 77.633

Sun 73.508 74.308 71.245 70.417

ITB - IMPROVED TOURING B Best Time

1   1881 James Oswald   84 Volkswagen GTI 74.521

Sat 84.118 74.709 79.320 75.414

Sun 75.132 75.058 74.521

2   881 Emily Oswald   84 Volkswagen 75.425

Sat 79.319 77.191 78.132 77.172

Sun 77.601 75.425 75.803

ASP - A STREET PREPARED Best Time

1   88 Michele Aubele   12 BMW 135i 66.688

Sat 74.119 68.986

Sun 68.740 66.688 67.018

BSP - B STREET PREPARED Best Time

1   707 Michael Daley   03 Honda S2000 73.258

Sat 81.122 78.876 75.229 74.693

Sun 73.258  

CSP - C STREET PREPARED Best Time

1   29 Jay Gyger   86 Porsche 944 74.881

Sat 79.463 79.977

Sun 78.030 75.976 76.378 74.881

2   9116 Paul Berdych   89 Mazda Miata 77.918

Sat 86.343 83.228 81.785 80.908

Sun 79.449 79.882 80.614 77.918 90.873
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DSP - D STREET PREPARED Best Time

1   512 Matt Huffman   05 Mazda Rx-8 62.304

Sat 72.293 66.827 64.784 64.205

Sun 65.392 65.502 63.091 62.304

2   142 Jason Fraley   06 Audi A3 63.011

Sat 65.955 64.657 64.369 63.011

Sun 63.582 73.226 63.553  DNF

3   003 Jody Miller   10 Honda Civic 68.375

Sat 76.483 72.930 71.035 70.433

Sun 70.213 69.299 68.990 68.375

4   351 Timm Murphy   98 Acura Integra 69.888

Sat 84.020 76.962 74.895 75.592

Sun 75.878 71.942 71.112 69.888 70.718

5   31 John Devorak   98 Acura Integra 72.241

Sat 81.543 81.765 80.024 77.921

Sun 76.763 74.045 75.298 72.241 74.490

ESP - E STREET PREPARED Best Time

1   341 Steve Lewis   19 Ford Mustang GT 67.699

Sat 67.699    

Sun DNS  

2   311 Paul O'Donnell   10 Dodge Challenger SRT8 74.120

Sat 78.408 76.025 76.388 76.855

Sun 90.384 76.362 74.120 75.870 75.882

3   34 Nancy Lewis   19 Ford Mustang GT 84.929

Sat 84.929    

Sun DNS  

FSP - F STREET PREPARED Best Time

1    57A Grace Huntzinger   87 VW Scirocco 16V 83.213

Sat 89.127 84.625 84.968 86.649

Sun 86.810 84.665 89.047 84.504 83.213
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SM - STREET MOD Best Time

1   306 Ric Johnson   79 Ford Mustang 65.210

Sat 73.611 69.781

Sun 67.366 72.060 65.410 65.210 66.794

2    B4 Gibby Bozicevich   99 Camaro Z-28 65.630

Sat 71.580 67.406 69.836 68.593

Sun 76.774 69.132 69.261 65.630 66.137

3   30 Kristen Hack   79 Ford Mustang 67.658

Sat 73.299

Sun 75.781 70.909 67.658 68.098 68.015

4    L8 Kris Reid   99 Chevy Z28 69.968

Sat 80.531 76.644 78.084 73.776

Sun 75.447 71.309 70.161 70.096 69.968

SSM - SUPER STREET MOD Best Time

1   601 David Stoner   99 Chevy Corvette 61.603

Sat 67.022 63.447 63.665

Sun 65.956 63.080 62.866 61.603 62.773

SMF - STREET MOD FWD Best Time

1   66 Matt Phillips   00 Honda Civic 62.934

Sat 68.054 65.689 64.947

Sun 65.551 63.856 62.934 63.079 63.223

2   77 Chris Carlisle   92 Honda Civic CX 65.296

Sat 69.351 66.588 66.004

Sun 66.899 65.296  DNF

3   13 Gary Reider   86 Saab 900s 70.604

Sat 72.911 71.487 72.347

Sun 70.604  
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SMX - STREET MOD EXTREME Best Time

1   53 Mark Aubele   97 BMW M3 54.912

Sat 59.391 57.462 55.953

Sun 57.464 55.246 55.153 54.912

2   19 Michael Robinson   99 Chevy Camaro 57.875

Sat 63.245 63.039 60.896 60.949

Sun 68.832 61.105 60.295 57.875

3   888 Brian Micciche   93 Mazda Rx7 60.521

Sat  DNF

Sun 70.167 62.160 60.521 62.337  DNF

4   61 Shawn Mellinger   95 Honda Del Sol 69.383

Sat 76.258 73.087 73.159 71.845

Sun 71.496 70.423 70.998 69.383 70.023

5   191 Donna Robinson   99 Chevy Camaro 92.605

Sat 101.246

Sun 92.605 98.040

T3 - TOURING 3 Best Time

1   153 Thomas Wuellette   13 VW GTI 68.476

Sat 69.156 68.786 70.010

Sun 70.310 69.246 71.704 68.476

SM5 - SPEC MX-5 Best Time

1   52 Victor Guillot   99 Mazda Miata 77.172

Sat 89.326 83.801 83.615 80.470

Sun 82.810 80.222 78.096 77.172 78.555

STL - SUPER TOURING L Best Time

1   442 Jake Lewis   97 Acura Integra 66.229

Sat 73.779 71.066 72.607 70.815

Sun 68.173 66.229 67.323

SPU - SUPER PRODUCTION U Best Time

1   513 Mark Boggs   79 Porsche 911SC 73.730

Sat 79.757

Sun 83.294 76.014 79.220 74.073 73.730
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RALNA - RALLY NATURALLY ASPIRATED Best Time

1   1 Brian Battocchi   96 Subaru Impreza 71.217

Sat 75.641 73.641 73.695 72.582

Sun 73.581 72.249 72.296 71.515 71.217

EP - E PRODUCTION Best Time

1   51 Michael Kurtz   70 Triumph TR6 79.002

Sat 85.561 87.365 84.233 84.511

Sun 81.785 82.232 82.026 79.002

FP - F PRODUCTION Best Time

1   1169 Hunter Huffman   91 Honda CRX Si 69.323

Sat 74.272 72.028 69.598 69.323

Sun 74.397  

2   1106 Crystal Whisler   98 Dodge Neon 69.403

Sat 76.393 72.177 73.101

Sun 72.163 69.403  DNF

3   50 Joe Whiteley   64 Austin Healey Sprite 69.848

Sat 72.464 71.371 69.848 70.317

Sun 71.775 70.685 70.673 77.115 70.101

4   169 Glenn Hoffman   89 Honda crx 71.197

Sat 79.425 73.665 73.684 72.065

Sun 80.932 73.100 73.427 71.755 71.197

5   106 Matthew Hoegg   98 Plymouth Neon 76.484

Sat 76.701  DNF 76.880 77.621

Sun 76.484 76.669 76.739  DNF

HP - H PRODUCTION Best Time

1   45 Mike Axarlis   86 VW Golf 112.680

Sat 116.584 112.680   

Sun DNS  

GT2 - GT-2 Best Time

1   146 Charles W Armbrust   74 Porsche 914 71.581

Sat 74.786 74.228

Sun 75.009 75.641 72.994 71.581
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GT3 - GT-3 Best Time

1   42 Shaun Fraley   Ford Pinto 70.441

Sat 77.383 77.131

Sun 71.419 73.454 72.095 70.441 70.743

2   129 Dustin Axarlis   88 Volkswagen Scirocco 75.759

Sat 85.615 83.411 82.246 82.446

Sun 81.303 76.684 77.462 77.801 75.759

3   451 Jessica Fessler   85 VW Golf 78.605

Sat  DNF 89.370 87.084

Sun 86.176 84.023 79.051 78.952 78.605

2   213 Shane Feasler   87 Volkswagen Scirocco 81.317

Sat 83.250 81.317 82.070  

Sun   

5   283 Robert Oswald Sr.   71 VW bug 83.625

Sat 91.454 100.987

Sun 87.320 83.625 84.945

GTL - GT-LITE Best Time

1   43 Donald McLaughlin   81 Renault R5 79.910

Sat 82.236 82.884 81.346 80.412

Sun 87.200 82.267 80.846 79.910

IM - INEX MOD Best Time

1    8L Haley Levengood   37 Ford Legend DNF

Sat  DNF    

Sun DNS  

ASR - A SPORTS RACER Best Time

1   11 George Bowland   03 BBR Cheetah 59.288

Sat DNS

Sun 64.767 62.570 59.288

P1 - PROTOTYPE 1 Best Time

1   80 Thomas Hewitt   80 Cheetah Sr 1 88.635

Sat 114.508

Sun 89.267 88.635
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FB - FORMULA B Best Time

1   94 Dave Cutchins   11 Stohr F-1000 58.250

Sat 64.953 61.315 59.743

Sun 59.380 58.250

FC - FORMULA CONTINENTAL Best Time

1   91 Jack Danko Sr   01 Van Dieman 65.412

Sat 86.892 71.523 72.875

Sun 70.054 67.055 65.412

2   40 John Felten   84 Reynard Sf 84 67.899

Sat  DNS

Sun 74.360 67.899

FM - FORMULA MAZDA Best Time

1   20 Daniel Malave   96 Star Formula mazda 74.816

Sat 79.226 76.179 75.707 74.816

Sun 78.379 74.864 94.290

FV - FORMULA V Best Time

1   87 Dillon Axarlis   84 Womer EV1 70.271

Sat 80.360 75.083 71.967 75.211

Sun 74.704 70.630 97.782 70.800 70.271

2   95 John Pitman   97 Caracal CR 70.717

Sat 78.485 73.824 73.414 71.647

Sun 73.161 72.076 71.043 70.717 71.416

3   85 Michael White   92 Caracal D 71.393

Sat 73.996 72.905 82.312 72.536

Sun 73.036 71.393  DNF

CF - CLUB FORD Best Time

1   90 Michael Company   74 Merlyn FF 65.919

Sat 75.251 69.652 65.919

Sun 76.124 66.046

V2 - VINTAGE 2 Best Time

1   38 Susan Salsburg   61 Jaguar MK2 91.190

Sat 97.368 94.275 92.909 91.190

Sun 98.214 93.015 93.869  
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V3 - VINTAGE 3 Best Time

1   887 William Norton   60 Cooper Formula 3 92.875

Sat 94.125 92.875 96.852

Sun  DNF  

H1 - HISTORIC 1 Best Time

1   22 Daniel Meisner   67 Volvo 122 85.114

Sat 88.161 85.114 86.927 86.904

Sun 90.877 86.460

H2 - HISTORIC 2 Best Time

1   171 Richard Good   72 Triumph TR6 63.530

Sat 75.716 67.834 65.719 63.530

Sun DNS  

H3 - HISTORIC 3 Best Time

1   48 Stanford Vann   70 Caldwell D9 63.055

Sat 66.841 64.985 64.202

Sun 70.097 64.805 63.662 63.055

2   6 John Hartnett   70 Caldwell D-10 76.127

Sat 83.257 79.328 76.127  

Sun DNS  

S1 - SPECIAL 1 Best Time

1   4 Bob Gardner   06 Stohr 54.337

Sat 64.626 60.129 58.014

Sun 61.833 55.585 54.337

2   21 Bryan Fritzler   73 Tui BH3 55.163

Sat 58.355 56.555 55.471

Sun 55.163 55.281

3   8 Kurt Eikenberg   94 Cheetah SR1 60.484

Sat 60.484  DNF   

Sun DNS  
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S2 - SPECIAL 2 Best Time

1   81 Robert Oswald Jr.   04 Viper Sv-1 61.996

Sat 69.110 63.786 64.795 61.996

Sun 62.013 62.320 62.429

2   116 Jim Weinheimer   85 VW Golf 66.835

Sat 80.567 73.928 74.598 66.835 73.851

Sun 75.206 75.836 76.739 74.166

3   416 James M. Weinheimer   85 Volkswagen Golf 66.909

Sat 70.815 68.571 67.030

Sun 69.404 68.019 67.044 66.909

4   16 Jeff Avril   95 Honda Del Sol 71.176

Sat 79.103 74.505 73.500 73.431

Sun 74.987 71.556 71.176 71.474 72.815

S3 - SPECIAL 3 Best Time

1   4421 Erik Miller   Custom - Miller Pro 60.765

Sat 63.715 62.970 61.507 62.820

Sun 60.836 60.765 63.465

2   1191 Mike Lascoskie   77 Chevrolet Monza 64.994

Sat 68.190 66.363

Sun 67.487 64.994 65.910

3   5 Trevor Poquette   02 Factory Five Challenge Cobra 65.107

Sat 76.111 71.332 68.868 68.654 66.479

Sun 67.722 65.107

4   10 Dennis Graber   10 Chevrolet Silverado 66.042

Sat 70.543 66.042

Sun  DNF  

ME2 - MODIFIED ELECTRIC 2 Best Time

1   99 Robert Laravie   15 Baker Torpedo Kid 95.705

Sat 106.845 102.966 97.532

Sun 97.661 97.092 95.705



Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
Average 

Speed

1 S1 4 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr 54.337 0 0 79.5

2 SMX 53 Mark Aubele 97 BMW M3 54.912 0.575 0.575 78.7

3 S1 21 Bryan Fritzler 73 Tui BH3 55.163 0.251 0.826 78.3

4 SMX 19 Michael Robinson 99 Chevy Camaro 57.875 2.712 3.538 74.6

5 FB 94 Dave Cutchins 11 Stohr F-1000 58.250 0.375 3.913 74.2

6 ASR 11 George Bowland 03 BBR Cheetah 59.288 1.038 4.951 72.9

7 S1 8 Kurt Eikenberg 94 Cheetah SR1 60.484 1.196 6.147 71.4

8 SMX 888 Brian Micciche 93 Mazda Rx7 60.521 0.037 6.184 71.4

9 S3 4421 Erik Miller Custom - Miller Pro 60.765 0.244 6.428 71.1

10 SSM 601 David Stoner 99 Chevy Corvette 61.603 0.838 7.266 70.1

11 AS 7 Robert Lewis 86 Chevy Camaro 61.627 0.024 7.290 70.1

12 S2 81 Robert Oswald Jr. 04 Viper Sv-1 61.996 0.369 7.659 69.7

13 DSP 512 Matt Huffman 05 Mazda Rx-8 62.304 0.308 7.967 69.3

14 SMF 66 Matt Phillips 00 Honda Civic 62.934 0.630 8.597 68.6

15 DSP 142 Jason Fraley 06 Audi A3 63.011 0.077 8.674 68.6

16 H3 48 Stanford Vann 70 Caldwell D9 63.055 0.044 8.718 68.5

17 H2 171 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 63.530 0.475 9.193 68.0

18 S3 1191 Mike Lascoskie 77 Chevrolet Monza 64.994 1.464 10.657 66.5

19 S3 5 Trevor Poquette 02 Factory Five Challenge Cobra 65.107 0.113 10.770 66.4

20 SM 306 Ric Johnson 79 Ford Mustang 65.210 0.103 10.873 66.2

21 SMF 77 Chris Carlisle 92 Honda Civic CX 65.296 0.086 10.959 66.2

22 FC 91 Jack Danko Sr 01 Van Dieman 65.412 0.116 11.075 66.0

23 SM B4 Gibby Bozicevich 99 Camaro Z-28 65.630 0.218 11.293 65.8

24 CF 90 Michael Company 74 Merlyn FF 65.919 0.289 11.582 65.5

25 S3 10 Dennis Graber 10 Chevrolet Silverado 66.042 0.123 11.705 65.4

26 ITA 3 Raymond Kochin 99 Plymouth Neon 66.057 0.015 11.720 65.4

27 STL 442 Jake Lewis 97 Acura Integra 66.229 0.172 11.892 65.2

28 ASP 88 Michele Aubele 12 BMW 135i 66.688 0.459 12.351 64.8

29 S2 116 Jim Weinheimer 85 VW Golf 66.835 0.147 12.498 64.6

30 S2 416 James M. Weinheimer 85 Volkswagen Golf 66.909 0.074 12.572 64.6

31 SM 30 Kristen Hack 79 Ford Mustang 67.658 0.749 13.321 63.9

32 ESP 341 Steve Lewis 19 Ford Mustang GT 67.699 0.041 13.362 63.8

33 FC 40 John Felten 84 Reynard Sf 84 67.899 0.200 13.562 63.6

34 DSP 3 Jody Miller 10 Honda Civic 68.375 0.476 14.038 63.2

35 T3 153 Thomas Wuellette 13 VW GTI 68.476 0.101 14.139 63.1

36 FP 1169 Hunter Huffman 91 Honda CRX Si 69.323 0.847 14.986 62.3

37 SMX 61 Shawn Mellinger 95 Honda Del Sol 69.383 0.060 15.046 62.3

38 FP 1106 Crystal Whisler 98 Dodge Neon 69.403 0.020 15.066 62.2

39 FP 50 Joe Whiteley 64 Austin Healey Sprite 69.848 0.445 15.511 61.8

40 DSP 351 Timm Murphy 98 Acura Integra 69.888 0.040 15.551 61.8

41 SM L8 Kris Reid 99 Chevy Z28 69.968 0.080 15.631 61.7

42 FV 87 Dillon Axarlis 84 Womer EV1 70.271 0.303 15.934 61.5

43 ITA 33 Dustin Halechko 99 Plymouth Neon 70.417 0.146 16.080 61.3

2019 Polish Mountain Hillclimb

August 3-4, 2019

 Western MD Chapter WDCR-SCCA

PHA Event # 5



Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
Average 

Speed
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44 GT3 42 Shaun Fraley Ford Pinto 70.441 0.024 16.104 61.3

45 SMF 13 Gary Reider 86 Saab 900s 70.604 0.163 16.267 61.2

46 FV 95 John Pitman 97 Caracal CR 70.717 0.113 16.380 61.1

47 S2 16 Jeff Avril 95 Honda Del Sol 71.176 0.459 16.839 60.7

48 FP 169 Glenn Hoffman 89 Honda crx 71.197 0.021 16.860 60.7

49 RALNA 1 Brian Battocchi 96 Subaru Impreza 71.217 0.020 16.880 60.7

50 FV 85 Michael White 92 Caracal D 71.393 0.176 17.056 60.5

51 GT2 146 Charles W Armbrust 74 Porsche 914 71.581 0.188 17.244 60.4

52 DSP 31 John Devorak 98 Acura Integra 72.241 0.660 17.904 59.8

53 BSP 707 Michael Daley 03 Honda S2000 73.258 1.017 18.921 59.0

54 SPU 513 Mark Boggs 79 Porsche 911SC 73.730 0.472 19.393 58.6

55 ESP 311 Paul O'Donnell 10 Dodge Challenger SRT8 74.120 0.390 19.783 58.3

56 ITB 1881 James Oswald 84 Volkswagen GTI 74.521 0.401 20.184 58.0

57 FM 20 Daniel Malave 96 Star Formula mazda 74.816 0.295 20.479 57.7

58 CSP 29 Jay Gyger 86 Porsche 944 74.881 0.065 20.544 57.7

59 ITB 881 Emily Oswald 84 Volkswagen 75.425 0.544 21.088 57.3

60 GT3 129 Dustin Axarlis 88 Volkswagen Scirocco 75.759 0.334 21.422 57.0

61 H3 6 John Hartnett 70 Caldwell D-10 76.127 0.368 21.790 56.7

62 FP 106 Matthew Hoegg 98 Plymouth Neon 76.484 0.357 22.147 56.5

63 SM5 52 Victor Guillot 99 Mazda Miata 77.172 0.688 22.835 56.0

64 CSP 9116 Paul Berdych 89 Mazda Miata 77.918 0.746 23.581 55.4

65 GT3 451 Jessica Fessler 85 VW Golf 78.605 0.687 24.268 55.0

66 EP 51 Michael Kurtz 70 Triumph TR6 79.002 0.397 24.665 54.7

67 GTL 43 Donald McLaughlin 81 Renault R5 79.910 0.908 25.573 54.1

68 GT3 213 Shane Feasler 87 Volkswagen Scirocco 81.317 1.407 26.980 53.1

69 FSP 57A Grace Huntzinger 87 VW Scirocco 16V 83.213 1.896 28.876 51.9

70 GT3 283 Robert Oswald Sr. 71 VW bug 83.625 0.412 29.288 51.7

71 ESP 34 Nancy Lewis 19 Ford Mustang GT 84.929 1.304 30.592 50.9

72 H1 22 Daniel Meisner 67 Volvo 122 85.114 0.185 30.777 50.8

73 P1 80 Thomas Hewitt 80 Cheetah Sr 1 88.635 3.521 34.298 48.7

74 V2 38 Susan Salsburg 61 Jaguar MK2 91.190 2.555 36.853 47.4

75 SMX 191 Donna Robinson 99 Chevy Camaro 92.605 1.415 38.268 46.6

76 V3 887 William Norton 60 Cooper Formula 3 92.875 0.270 38.538 46.5

77 ME2 99 Robert Laravie 15 Baker Torpedo Kid 95.705 2.830 41.368 45.1

78 HP 45 Mike Axarlis 86 VW Golf 112.680 16.975 58.343 38.3

79 MT Mail Truck Mail Truck 114.766 2.086 60.429 37.6418

80 IM 8L Haley Levengood 37 Ford Legend DNF


